

AB Fagerhult (publ)
Org. nr. 556110-6203
S-566 80 Habo
Tel +46 36 10 85 00
headoffice@fagerhult.se
www.fagerhult.com

Press release 2008-12-22

NEW CEO AT FAGERHULT

Johan Hjertonsson has been appointed new CEO at AB Fagerhult.

Today Johan Hjertonsson is the CEO at Lammhults Design Group AB, which is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm, Small Cap.

Johan Hjertonsson has previous worked within the Electrolux Group and he has had some leading positions within marketing and product development.

Johan Hjertonsson will take up his position at the latest the 1st of July 2009.

Habo, 22nd December 2008

AB Fagerhult

For further information please contact:

Jan Svensson Chairman of the board Tel +46 36 891 790 Mobile +46 70 577 1640 e-mail: jan.svensson@latour.se

Johan Hjertonsson Mobile +46 70 229 77 93

The Fagerhult Group with 2,000 employees is the largest lighting group in the Nordic region and a leading force in Europe. We develop, manufacture and market professional lighting systems for public environments. The group has sales companies in Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Finland, United Kingdom, Ireland, the Netherlands, France, Germany, Austria, Estonia, Poland, Russia, Dubai, Australia and China. Production facilities are located in Habo, Falkenberg, Borås and Åhus in Sweden, Manchester in England, Melbourne in Australia and in Suzhou, China. The group, which includes Fagerhults Belysning, Ateljé Lyktan, Fagerhult Retail, Elenco, Eagle Lighting, Project Lighting and Whitecroft Lighting, has a turnover of SEK 2,700 million. AB Fagerhult is quoted on the OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm, Mid Cap.